A. APPLICABILITY:

NON-RESIDENTIAL IRRIGATION WATER SERVICE

UTILITY RATE SCHEDULE W-7

This schedule applies to non-residential Water Service supplying dedicated irrigation Meters.

B. TERRITORY:

This schedule applies everywhere the City of Palo Alto provides Water Services.

C. RATES:
Per Meter
Monthly Service Charge Per Month
For  5/8-INCRMELET oot $ 20.65
For  3/4-InCh MELEr oo 27.62
For T-INCH IMEIET et 41.53
For 1 1/21INCh MELEI oo 76.31
For  2-INCHMELET ettt e e e e 118.05
For  3-InCh MELEr e 250.22
FOor  4-INCHMELET oot e e e e ettt r e e e e e e e eans 445.01
For  6-INCh MELEr e 911.09
For  B-INCHMELET ettt r e e e e e e e 1,676.31
For  10-INCh MELEr oottt e e s et e e e e e e e esans 2,650.21
For  12-INCh MELEr oot e e 3,485.00
Per Hundred
Cubic Feet
Volumetric Rates: (to be added to Service Charge, applicable to all pressure zones)  Per Month
Commodity Rate:
Water Delivery Charge from SFPUC ..........ccooveieiieiiieicieeceeeeeeeena $5.67
DiStribUtIoON RAE: .....ovviiiiiiiiiiiecieie et e e e e e etre e e e eeaaaeeeens 6.41
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NON-RESIDENTIAL IRRIGATION WATER SERVICE

UTILITY RATE SCHEDULE W-7

Drought Surcharges (deactivated):

A drought surcharge will be added to the Customer’s applicable commodity rate when the City
Council has determined that a Water reduction level is in effect for the City as described in Section
D.3. The drought surcharges in the table below are measured in dollars per hundred cubic feet (ccf).

Water Usage o . .
Reduction level Level 1 (10/15%) | Level 2 (20%) Level 3 (25%)

Surcharge 0.53 1.25 2.02

D. SPECIAL NOTES:
1. Calculation of Cost Components

The actual bill amount is calculated based on the applicable rates in Section C above and
adjusted for any applicable discounts, surcharges and/or taxes. On a Customer’s bill
statement, the bill amount may be broken down into appropriate components as
calculated under Section C.

2. Commodity Rate

The Commodity Charge is based on the water delivery rate per the San Francisco Public
Utility Commission (SFPUC) Water Rate Schedule W-25: Wholesale Use with Long-Term
Contract. The Commodity Charge will be passed through automatically via periodic rate
adjustments to account for increases in wholesale water charges, as well as inflation. The
pass-through period will be effective for fiscal years 2025 through 2029, inclusive.
Customers will be provided notice of any adjustments via their billing statements or by any
other mailing by CPAU to the customer’s regular billing address.

3. Drought Surcharge

During period of Water shortage or restrictions on local Water use, the City Council may,
by resolution, declare the need for citywide Water conservation at the 10/15%, 20% or
25% level. While such a resolution is in effect, a drought surcharge will apply. The
purpose of the drought surcharge is to recover revenues lost as a result of reduced
consumption.

{End}
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